



## EAST HAVEN DEPARTMENT OF POLICE SERVICES 471 NORTH HIGH STREET • EAST HAVEN, CONNECTICUT 06512

4/1 NORTH HIGH STREET • EAST HAVEN, CON Mayor Joseph Maturo, Jr.

Honorable Board of Police Commissioners

## HONORABLE BOARD OF POLICE COMMISSIONERS SPECIAL MEETING AGENDA

JANUARY 22, 2019 AT 7:00 PM EAST HAVEN POLICE DEPARTMENT 471 NORTH HIGH STREET EAST HAVEN, CT

- 1. Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Moment of Silence
- 3. Roll Call
- 4. Disciplinary hearing regarding Officer Vincent Ferrara related to Internal Affairs Investigation 17-13
- 5. Adjournment

Respectfully submitted,

Marsha M. Maldonado Clerk to the Honorable Board of Police Commissioners